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Subject: CH15002	Child	Protec2ve	Service	IT	Moderniza2on	ITAC	Recommenda2on	with	Condi2ons
Date: Friday,	June	10,	2016	at	5:12:22	PM	Mountain	Standard	Time
From: Strategic	Oversight	<Strategic_Oversight@azdoa.gov>
To: Gregory	Mckay	<gmckay@azdes.gov>,	Linda	Jewell	<ljewell@azdes.gov>,	Robert	Navarro

<rnavarro@azdes.gov>
CC: Rebecca	Perrera	<rperrera@azleg.gov>,	Christopher	Olvey	<colvey@az.gov>,	Judy	Wente

<Judy.Wente@azdoa.gov>,	Terri	L	Johnson	<Terri.Johnson@azdoa.gov>,	J.R.	Sloan
<JR.Sloan@azdoa.gov>,	Douglas	Lange	<Doug.Lange@azdoa.gov>,	Raj	Kollengode
<Raj.Kollengode@azdoa.gov>,	Morgan	Reed	<Morgan.Reed@azdoa.gov>,	Heather	Eakins
<Heather.Eakins@azdoa.gov>,	Strategic	Oversight	<Strategic_Oversight@azdoa.gov>

Category: Blue	Category
A4achments: CH15002	CHG04	COST-DATE-SCOPE	160615.pdf

Director	McKay,
	
In	response	to	the	amended	Project	Investment	Jus2fica2on	(PIJ)	for	the	“Child	Protec>ve	Service	IT	
Moderniza>on”	project,	a	mee2ng	with	the	Arizona	Department	of	Child	Safety	was	held	on	06/03/16	to	
consider	your	proposal	to	extend	the	exis2ng	vendor	engagement	to	con2nue	assis2ng	program	
coordina2on,	and	RFP	documenta2on	for	the	replacement	of	the	exis2ng	CHILDS	system.
	
The	current	PIJ	implied	funding	is	available	from	Base	Budget	General	Funds	in	the	amount	of	$508.2	
thousand,	and	from	Federal	funds	in	the	amount	of	$508.2	thousand	for	a	total	five-year	life	cycle	cost	of	
$1,016.4	thousand	for	the	project.
	
The	amended	PIJ	implies	funding	is	available	from	Automa2on	Projects	Fund	in	the	amount	of	$300.0	
thousand,	and	from	Federal	funds	in	the	amount	of	$300.0	thousand	for	a	new	total	five-year	life	cycle	cost	
of	$1,616.4	thousand	for	the	project,	which	is	shown	below.
	

All Figures in Thousands ($000)

Cost Description FY2015 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 Total

Development Costs 300.0 716.4 600.0 0.0 0.0 1616.4

Operational Costs 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total Project Costs 3000.0 716.4 600.0 0.0 0.0 1616.4
	
This	no2fica2on	is	the	Arizona	Strategic	Enterprise	Technology	Office’s	recommenda2on	to	the	Informa2on	
Technology	Authoriza2on	Commigee	(ITAC)	for	Approval	with	Condi>ons	of	the	technology	project	as	
follows:
	

1.	 While	Request	for	Proposals	(RFP)	can	be	issued	for	the	proposed	solu2on,	the	Agency	may	not	
award	a	contract	or	proceed	with	further	development	efforts	un2l	a	full	PIJ	reflec2ng	the	final
costs,	scope	of	work,	technology,	and	implementa2on	schedule	for	the	proposed	solu2on	has	been	
submiged	to	ADOA-ASET	for	review	and	approval.
	

The	PIJ	is	scheduled	to	be	reviewed	by	ITAC	at	the	Wednesday	June	15th,	2016	mee2ng.	Should	the	ITAC	
approve	the	project,	you	may	then	proceed	to	secure	addi2onal	approvals	as	required	from	the	Joint
Legisla2ve	Budget	Commigee,	the	Office	of	Strategic	Planning	and	Budge2ng,	and	the	State	Procurement	
Office.
	
You	may	proceed	to	secure	addi2onal	approvals	as	required	from	the	Joint	Legisla2ve	Budget	Commigee,	
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the	Office	of	Strategic	Planning	and	Budge2ng,	and	the	State	Procurement	Office.
	
As	always,	let	us	know	if	you	have	any	ques2ons
	
Thank	you,
	
Strategic	Oversight
ADOA	–	Arizona	Strategic	Enterprise	Technology	(ASET)	Office	|	State	of	Arizona
100	North	15th	Avenue,	Suite	400,	Phoenix,	AZ	85007
p:	602.542.2140	|		Strategic_Oversight@azdoa.gov
hgp://aset.azdoa.gov
	
How	am	I	doing?		Please	take	a	moment	to	answer	a	few	ques>ons.
hgps://www.surveymonkey.com/r/VOCASETStTrIn
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